

KITTITAS COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE

411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926 Office (509) 962-7657 Fax (509) 962-7682

FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE		
AREA IN SQUARE FEET	FEE	
0-500	\$50.00*	
501-1,000	\$80.00*	
1,001-2,500	\$125.00*	
2,501-5,000	\$145.00*	
5,001-7,500	\$190.00*	
7,501-10,000	\$245.00*	
10,001-15,000	\$340.00*	
15,001-20,000	\$490.00*	
OVER 20,000	\$570.00*	

^{*}If the inspection takes longer than the time allotted per the cost recovery analysis, an hourly fee of \$65.00 per hour will be assessed in addition to the inspection fee above.

EXTERIOR SITE INSPECTIONS (Agriculture, Cold Storage, RV Parks, Storage Units, Controlled Atmosphere, Campgrounds, Mobile Home Parks, etc.)			
AREA IN SQUARE FEET	FEE		
0-5,000		\$85.00*	
5,001-10,000		\$95.00*	
10,001-15,000		\$125.00*	
15,001-20,000		\$175.00*	
OVER 20,000		\$205.00*	
Exterior site inspections (i.e. manufactured home parks etc., where		\$205.00*	
there are no buildings that fall under the annual fire and life safety			
inspection program			
*If the inspection takes longer than the time allotted per the cost recovery analysis, an			
hourly fee of \$65.00 per hour will be assessed in addition to the inspection fee above.			

OTHER INSPECTIONS AND FEES		
Inspections outside normal business hours (minimum charge – two	\$65.00*	
hours)		
Re-inspection fee**	\$65.00*	
Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated	\$65.00*	
*If the inspection takes longer than the time allotted per the cost		
recovery analysis, an hourly fee of \$65.00 per hour will be assessed		
in addition to the inspection fee above.		
**Re-inspection fee assessed for each inspection after two or more		
non-compliant inspections		